Form PTO-1595	RECORE			EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	031	10	2422113	.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Pl	ease record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party	(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies)
Joseph Fisher (10/05/1999), (09/30/1999), David Anderso (09/29/1999), Chao Bai (Bett and Mary Shen (09/30/1999)	on (09/29/1999), Yi y) Huang (09/30/1		Name: RIGEL PHARMAGINTERNAL Address: Street Address:	No. of
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached?	y(ies) Yes	x No	1180 Veterans Boulevard	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u></u>			(f) Live
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of I	Name	City: South San Francisc	xo <u> </u>
Other			State: CA	Zip: <u>94080</u>
Execution Date:see Bo	x 1, conveying par	rties	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/255920			cution date of the new application B. Patent No.(s):	is:
	Additional numb	ers attache	d? Yes x No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party concerning document should</li></ol>		ndence	<ol><li>Total number of applicatio patents involved:</li></ol>	ns and 1
Name: DeAnn F. Smith LAHIVE & COCKFIEL	חוום		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:			Enclosed	Ψ 40.00
Street Address:	NOV-004NOL		<del></del>	
28 State Street				narged to deposit account
			(Form 2038 enclosed)	narged to credit card
City:	State: Zip:		<ol><li>Deposit account number</li></ol>	i
Boston	MA 02109		12-0 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	080
		NOT USE TI		ge ii payiiig by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature.	201		017.01	
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original o		egoing infon	mation is true and correct an	d any attached copy
Megan E. Williams - Name of Person S		M	Signature	April 8, 2003
			/	54.0
Total number of p	pages including cover	sheet, attachr	nents, and documents: 6	
I hereby certify that this correspond	lence is being denosit	ed with the II	S. Postal Service with sufficient o	ostane as First Class Mail in an
envelope addressed to: Box Assig	nment, Director – U.S	Patents and	Trademarks, Washington, DC 20 (Megan E. William	231, on the date shown below.
			(incgan L. vvilla)	
BPER 00000222 120080 092559 40.00 CH	F20			

**PATENT REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0448** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, the undersigned,			
(1)	Joseph Fisher	,	(2)	James Lorens ,
(3)	David Anderson	,	(4)	Ying Luo ,
(5)	Chao Bai (Betty) Huang	,	(6)	Mary Shen
(her	einafter termed "Inventors"), residents o	f		
(1)	San Carlos	,	(2)	Portola Valley ,
(3)	San Bruno	,	(4)	Los Altos ,
(5)	San Leandro	,	(6)	Newark ,
resp	pectively, Counties of			
(1)	San Mateo	,	(2)	San Mateo
(3)	San Mateo	,	(4)	Santa Clara
(5)	Alameda	,	(6)	Alameda ,
resp	pectively, States of			
(1)	California	,	(2)	California ,
(3)	California	,	(4)	California ,
(5)	California	,	(6)	California ,
for	EXO1 AND EXO2, which an application for a United States			
hav and		)/25	55,920	·
	WHEREAS,			
****		-		of the State of California
(here	einafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous	of	acqui	venut, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ring the entire right, title and interest in
				nerein, and in and to all embodiments of ered jointly or severally by said Inventors
				), and in and to any and all patents,
				(hereinafter termed "patents") thereon
gran	nted in the United States and foreign cou NOW, THEREFORE, in consider	int rati	ries. ion of	good and valuable consideration
ackr	nowledged by said Inventors to have be			
				transfer and convey unto said Assignee,
				pplication and said invention; (b) in and invention pursuant to the International
				or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all
-0.11	· O.111.011 1.01 1.110 1.101.001.011 01 1.110.0001.100		1 2	•

PATENT REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0449

[625422]

applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this

(1)	_ day of	, 19,
(2)	_ day of	, 19,
(3)	_ day of	, 19,
(4)	_ day of	, 19,
(5)	_ day of	, 19,
(6)	_day of	, 19,
respectively.		

(1)	Your Trol
C. Notas	Joseph Fisher
County of San Mateo	U
) s S.	
State of California . )	
On this 5th day of October  AURIE ARERS , Notary Public Personally appeared (1) Joseph Fisher, personally in the state of	in the year 1999 hefore me
AURIE ARERS, Notary Publ	ic of the State of <u>California</u> ,
personally appeared (1) <u>Joseph Fisher</u> , personally less satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is su	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her of	
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon	• •
the instrument. WITNES\$ my hand and official seal.	LAURIE ABERS
William III, hand and olinear Boat.	Comm. # 1207798 16
	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Signature Illi ICX	My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2003 (seal).
Signature	(Sectif.
	3
	$\gamma$
(6)	luma trens
- W	James Lorens
County of SAN MATEO , )	junipo norens
State of CALIFORNIA s.	
State of CANIFORNIA s.	
30 th SEPTEMB	ER.
AURIE ABERS day of Notary Publ	ic of the State of <u>California</u> , before me,
, personally appeared (2) <u>James Lorens</u> , pers	sonally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose na and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/	
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the enti	
executed the instrument.	<b>Y</b>
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LAURIE ABERS
$\mathcal{L}$ $\mathcal{L}$	Comm. #1207798 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
a TOMAN X X SEE	San Maten County
Signature 1000 1000	My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2003 (seal).

1.20 05/95 (JOINT TO CORPORATE)

Page 3 of 5

[625422]

(3)	Vare Anderson	
County of SAN MATEO, ) State of CANFORNIA . ) ss.	David Anderson	
On its and see		
State of CANFORNIA . )	1400 1	
On this A29 day of September  AURIE ABERS , Notary Publ , personally appeared (3) David Anderson	ic of the State of <u>California</u>	ıe,
, personally appeared (3) <u>David Anderson</u> on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person wh	, personally known to me (or proved to r ose name is subscribed to the within	ne
instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the sand that by his/her signature on the instrument the person	same in his/her authorized capacity(ies),	
person acted, executed the instrument.  WATNESS my hand and official seal.	<b>Jacobs</b>	
MAINLOS IN MAIN dire director pedi.	LAURIE ABERS Comm. # 1207798	
Music His	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County	
Signature / March	My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2003	eal).
	<i>γ</i> ) <i>σ</i>	
(4)	· first me	
(4)	Ying Luo	
County of SAN MATEO , ) ss. State of CALIFORNIA ) ss.		
State of CALIFOTHIA . ) ss.	·~ · · ·	
On this 29 day of SEAT.  Notary Pub.	in the year (California), before m	ie,
personally appeared (4) Ying Luo personally	known to me (or proved to me on the basis	s of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is su acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her of	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/h	er
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon the instrument.	behalf of which the person acted, execute	ed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	LAURIE ABERS Comm. # 1207798	
Signature WWW Co	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  San Mateo County  My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2003	(seal).
<b>3</b>	my commit expires van 11, 2003	

[625422]

PAT Chiping
(5) Getter-Chao Bin Hz
County of SAN MATES . )
State of CALFORNIA  State of CALFORNIA  S.  State of China Bai (Betty) Huang personally known to me (or proved to me
On this 30 day of SEPTEMBER, in the year, before me, Notary Public of the State of California
personally appeared (5) <u>Chao Bai (Betty) Huang</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within nstrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and
hat by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  LAURIE ABERS
COMM. # 1207798 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County  1
Signature My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2003 (seal).
(6) /many Shew
(6) Mary Shen
County of SAN MATER ) s
County of SAN MATED ) s State of CANIFORNIA )
County of SAN MATES  State of CAMPORNIA  On this Solday of SEPTEMBE, in the year, before me, AURIE ABERS, Notary Public of the State of
County of SAN MATE ) s  State of CANAGE AND S.  State of CANAGE AND S.  State of CANAGE AND S.  On this CANAGE AND S.  Notary Public of the State of California  Description of the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
State of County of State of St
County of Short State of State
State of CALIFORNIA Shen  State of CALIFORNIA Shen  State of CALIFORNIA Shen  Notary Public of the State of California  Dersonally appeared (6) Mary Shen  Dersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WINESS my hand and official seal.  LAURIE ABERS  Comm. # 1207798  NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA MI
State of California in the year, before me,, before me,
State of CAMPE day of, in the year, before me,, Notary Public of the State of, personally appeared (6), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  LAURIE ABERS Comm. # 1207798 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1.20 05/95 (JOINT TO CORPORATE)

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003** 

Page 5 of \*

[625422]

PATENT REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0453